

ITEM NO.10, 2.2, 2.3
21, 25, 26

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.447/2017
[ITEM NO.10]

ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASHIKSHAN COLLEGE
& ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.428/2017 [ITEM NO.2.2]
[PATHAN BABA COLLEGE VS. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION &
ORS.]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.429/2017 [ITEM NO.2.3]
[ABVM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION VS. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ORS.]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.452/2017 [ITEM NO.21]
[PRATIBHA PALLAVAN TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE VS. STATE OF BIHAR &
ORS.]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.449/2017 [ITEM NO.25]
[R.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS. VS. STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &
ORS.]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.446/2017 [ITEM NO.26]
[ROSHAN LAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY VS. NATIONAL
COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.]

Date : 23/06/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

 Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

 Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

 Issue notice, returnable after two weeks.

 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR