

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 000479/2017

ASHA DEVI BALIKA MAHAVIDYALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (NCTE)

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rani Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with WP.(C) No.490/2017 & W.P.(C)
No.480/2017 before the appropriate Bench.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER