

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No.486/2017

UNIVERSAL COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mayank, Adv.
Mr. Chandru Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with Writ Petition
(C) No.447 of 2017 and other connected matters on 14th July,
2017.

Permission is granted to the petitioner to serve a
copy of the petition on the learned counsel for the
respondents.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master