

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 401/2017

LABPUR TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 484/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 407/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 417/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 428/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 429/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 454/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 453/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 452/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 447/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 449/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 446/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 478/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 479/2017 (X)

EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 481/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 485/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 486/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 490/2017 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 487/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 482/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 483/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 488/2017 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rani Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Pitamber Dutt Nautiyal, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the second week of August,
2017.

NCTE and the concerned Universities shall file their
counter affidavits within two weeks hence. The appearing
States are also at liberty to file their counter affidavits.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master