

ITEM NO.26+31+33+59+  
64+65+66+67  
68+69+70

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.550/2017

SURYANATH B.T.C PRASHIKSHAN VIDYALAYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

WITH W.P.(C) No.560/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.579/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.599/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.610/2017

W.P.(C) No.614/2017

W.P.(C) No.617/2017

W.P.(C) No.613/2017

W.P.(C) No.609/2017

W.P.(C) No.616/2017

W.P.(C) No.612/2017

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekher Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Kushwah, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed in the second week of  
August, 2017.

The National Council for Teacher Education and the  
concerned Universities shall file their counter affidavits  
within two weeks hence. The appearing States are also at  
liberty to file their counter affidavits.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.401 of 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar